Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 024305 Frame 0320. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignors Interest.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIO ONE SOLUTIONS, LLC	10/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABRE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	1891 New Scotland Road	
City:	Slingerlands	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12159	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7678388	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-452-5600

Email: mjk@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Erica M. Hines

Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 2: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3161.304A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erica M. Hines

Total Attachments: 5

source=3161304A_(02)#page1.tif

source=3161003-02_BioOneToSIPH_Corr_EXECUTED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025095 FRAME: 0954 7678388

CH \$40.00

501313372

source=3161003-02_BioOneToSIPH_Corr_EXECUTED#page2.tif source=3161003-02_BioOneToSIPH_Corr_EXECUTED#page3.tif source=3161003-02_BioOneToSIPH_Corr_EXECUTED#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025095 FRAME: 0955 D:ERICA M. HINES COMPANY:5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 04/29/2010 Stylesheet Version v1.1 501161710

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIO ONE SOLUTIONS, LLC	04/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABRE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY HOLDINGS COMPANY LLC
Street Address:	1891 New Scotland Road
City:	Slingerlands
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12159

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7678388

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-452-5600

Email: mjk@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Erica M. Hines

Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 2: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3161.304A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erica M. Hines

Total Attachments: 3

source=3161.003_Bio One Solutions, LLC#page1.tif source=3161.003_Bio One Solutions, LLC#page2.tif source=3161.003_Bio One Solutions, LLC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025095 FRAME: 0956 \$40.00 76

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into effective as of the 7th day of July, 2009 (the "Effective Date"), by and between BIO ONE SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having offices at 1891 New Scotland Road, Slingerlands, New York 12159, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and SABRE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having offices at 1891 New Scotland Road, Slingerlands, New York 12159 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"). A previous assignment, executed on April 7, 2010, erroneously listed "Sabre Intellectual Property Holdings Company LLC" as assignee. This Assignment replaces and corrects the previous assignment, to show that the correct assignee is "Sabre Intellectual Property Holdings LLC";

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns rights, titles, and interests in and to certain intellectual property (hereinafter "Intellectual Property"), said Intellectual Property meaning any and all: (i) patents and patent applications, including those forth in Schedule 1, attached hereto, and incorporated herewith, and the inventions disclosed therein, and any and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and statutory invention registrations in any jurisdiction; (ii) trade secrets; (iii) know-how; (iv) designs; (v) engineering drawings; (vi) operational and technical documents; (vii) copyrights, whether or not registered, including all common law rights thereto; and (viii) trademarks and service marks, including those identified in Schedule 1, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and service marks, and any portion of said business to which said marks pertain, if the same is ongoing and existing, trade dress, whether registered or existing in common law, and all applications and registrations therefor; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has, on said Effective Date, sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said Intellectual Property, including ASSIGNOR'S rights and interests in and to any and all: (i) patents and patent applications, including those set forth in Schedule 1, and the inventions disclosed therein, and any and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the

Page 1 of 4

United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and statutory invention registrations in any jurisdiction; (ii) trade secrets; (iii) know-how; (iv) designs; (v) engineering drawings; (vi) operational and technical documents; (vii) copyrights, whether or not registered, including all common law rights thereto; and (viii) trademarks and service marks, including those identified in Schedule 1, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and service marks, and any portion of said business to which said marks pertain, if the same is ongoing and existing, trade dress, whether registered or existing in common law, and all applications and registrations therefor; and

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, BIO ONE SOLUTIONS, LLC, has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized representative this \(\bar{\chi} \) day of October, 2010.

By:

MICHELLE T. FROST

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01-FR6066435

QUALIFIED IN SARATOGA COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-13-20 (

On this day of October, 2010, before me personally came Steven 1) Olsk L

me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing

whole Dol

) ss.:

instrument, and he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 025095 FRAME: 0958

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE, SABRE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC, has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized representative this ____ day of October, 2010.

zunnelle Martines	
	SABRE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC
	By:
	Title: WANTENS WONSER + CEC)
	MICHELLE T. FROST NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK
STATE OF YOU YOU	NO. 01-FR6066435) QUALIFIED IN SARATOGA COUNTY,
) ss.: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-13-20_1_3
COUNTY OF)

me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public

Schedule 1

		Iss	UED PATENTS		
Country	<u>Patent No.</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>	Filing Date
The control of the co	7,678,388	3/16/2010	Method of treating with chlorine dioxide	11/131,021	5/16/2005

	P.	ATENT APPLIC	ATIONS
Country	Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
CN	200580019579.5	5/16/2005	Method of treating with chlorine dioxide
EP	05749826.3	5/16/2005	Method of treating with chlorine dioxide
ZA	2006/10235	5/16/2005	Method of treating with chlorine dioxide

	ABANDONED	/Lapsed Paten	T APPLICATIONS
<u>Country</u>	Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
WO	PCT/US2005/17049	5/16/2005	Method of treating with chlorine dioxide
ĴР	2007-527337	5/16/2005	Method of treating with chlorine dioxide

Ri	EGISTERED UNITED	STATES TRADEM	ARKS AND SERVICE N	MARKS
Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Serial No.	Filing Date
BIO ONE	3,562,448	1/13/2009	78/350,708	1/12/2004

ABANDONED UNITED STATES TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS		
Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
BIO FREE	78/613,481	4/21/2005
BIO BLACK	78/694,361	8/17/2005

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 10/07/2010